

ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26218-26219/2012

DOLLY KUMARI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI MANOJ KR.JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritunendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as final chance, is granted to the sole
respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.02.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

JKA