

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26218-26219/2012

DOLLY KUMARI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI MANOJ KR.JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Divyang Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter is complete in all respects as counter affidavit has already been filed.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |