

j
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26218-26219/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2012 in MFA No.7247/2010,MFA No.7248/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DOLLY KUMARI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI MANOJ KR.JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.R.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder by the
counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for the respondent states that the decree has
been passed which is already on record.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER