

SECTION.IVA
IN THE SLISTING ON 17.10.2013
COURT NO. 14
ITEM NO. 37

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. SLP 26218-219 OF
2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dolly Kumari Jain ...Petitioners
-VERSUS-

Sri Major Kr. Jain ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2013 with an Office Report dated 27.06.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

'Adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder by the counsel for the petitioner. Counsel for the respondent states that the decree has been passed which is already on record.'

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 19.07.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit. Same has been included in the paper books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

